

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.794 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2376 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.794 OF 2014

Zahreer Firoz Panthaki

...Appellant

Versus

Mr. Thanwardas Tharumal Motihar &
Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Ms Kavita S. Lalwani for the Appellant.
Ms Kavita Shah for the Respondents.

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2015.

P. C. :

The parties to take necessary step. Stand over to

23.9.2015.

(MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)