



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.794 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2376 OF 2014

Zahreer Firoz Panthaki ...Appellant/Applicant  
*Versus*  
Thanwardas Tharumal Motihar & Ors. ...Respondents

---

None for the Appellant/Applicant.  
Ms. Pushpa Thapa i/by Ms. Kavita A. Shah for Respondent Nos.4 to 15.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATE : 18 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. None for the appellant.
2. If on the next occasion, the appellant is not present then the appeal will be dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. List this matter on 2 February 2026.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]