



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.794 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2376 OF 2014

Zahreer Firoz Panthaki ...Appellant/Applicant

Versus

Thanwardas Tharumal Motihar & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Ms. Dimple Vora i/by Markand Gandhi & Co. for Appellant/Applicant.  
Ms. Kavita A. Shah for Respondent Nos.5, 6 to 15.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 2 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. After perusing the impugned order and looking at the stake involved, the Court requested both the parties, if the matter can be resolved. Both the learned counsel will take instructions from their clients on this issue. List this matter on 23 February 2026 under caption for 'direction/settlement'.
2. List the present appeal alongwith First Appeal No.990 of 2014, since in both the appeals, same order is challenged.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]