

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.03.10
15:09:29 +0530

**FIRST APPEAL NO.794 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2376 OF 2014**

Zahreer Firoz PanthakiAppellant/Applicant

V/s.

Thanwardas Tharumal Motihar & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sahil Gandhi i/by Mr. Markand Gandhi & Co. for the appellant/
applicant.

Ms. Kavita A. Shah for respondent nos.5, 7 to 15.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 10 March 2026**

PC. :

1. List this matter on 23 March 2026 under the caption for 'Settlement.'

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)