

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 794 OF 2014

Mr. Zahreer Firoz PanthakiAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Thanwardas Tharumal Motihar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 990 OF 2014

M/s. Joy Frozen Foods Private LimitedAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Thanwardas Tharumal Motihar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2376 OF 2014

In

First Appeal 794 OF 2014

Mr. Zahreer Firoz PanthakiAPPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Thanwardas Tharumal Motihar And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Khushboo chugani i/b Markand Gandhi for Appellant

KAVITA ARVIND SHAH for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 08/04/2026 for Settlement .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)